

## PROVIDER UPDATE No. 75

DATE: November 17, 2016

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- CHDP HIPAA Code Conversion for Clinical Laboratory Service Providers Coming Soon
- CNMs Reimbursed for Cesarean Deliveries as 'Assistant at Surgery'
- Billing Policy Update for Fetal Congenital Abnormalities
- Noninvasive Prenatal Testing Coverage Update
- Select HCPCS PAD Codes Added or Removed as Medi-Cal Benefits
- Maximum Dosage of Vedolizumab Set
- Updated Rates for Medical Nutrition Therapy
- Deletion and Clarification of ICD-10-CM Codes Under Nerve Conduction Policy
- Prefabricated Ankle Orthosis No Longer a Benefit
- Updated Administrative Day Level 1 Rates

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the November 2016 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | November 2016 | Bulletin 509, the Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME | November 2016 | Bulletin 494 or the Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Inpatient Services | November 2016 | Bulletin 506.

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.